

Mayor Omayra Andino

Deputy Mayor/ Trustee

<u>Trustees</u>
Darryl Taylor
Cara Kronen
Nicole Engelbert

65 Main Street, Tuckahoe, NY 10707 (914) 961-3100 fax (914) 961-3114 www.tuckahoe.com

AGENDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES April 10, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Board of Trustee Meeting will take place live at Village Hall

The public will be able to participate in the live meeting and provide comment through Zoom https://zoom.us/join

Meeting ID and Password to be posted on Village Website prior to meeting Meeting video and audio will be broadcast live on public access

7:00 PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

Trustee Engelbert Trustee Taylor Trustee Kronen Mayor Andino

APPOINTMENTS

- 1) Appointing a Trustee to fill the unexpired term of Deputy Mayor Howell
- 2) Appointing a Deputy Village Mayor

PRESENTATIONS

PUBLIC HEARINGS

- 1) Public hearing to consider a recommendation by the Historic Preservation Commission to designate "The Washington Hotel," located at 101 Main Street as a local landmark
- 2) Public hearing to consider the tentative budget for fiscal year June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

1) Approval of Minutes of the March 6, 2023 meeting

FIRST OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THE BOARD ON AGENDA ITEMS

RESOLUTIONS

- 1) Authorizing a the designation at "The Washington Hotel," located at 101 Main Street as a local landmark
- 2) Authorizing setting a public hearing to consider a proposed local law to allow for a FYE 2024 budget in excess of the NYS Tax Cap for May 1, 2023
- 3) Authorizing the use of the Main Street Tennis Courts by ECAP on Wednesdays from 4pm to 5pm on (4/19, 4/26, 5/3, 5/10, 5/17, 5/24, 5/31, 6/7, 6/14)
- 4) Authorizing the donation of a free Tuckahoe Community Center birthday party rental valued at \$150 to the Tuckahoe PTA
- 5) Authorizing the use of the Main Street Park by the Juneteenth Committee on Saturday, June 17th for the Tuckahoe Juneteenth Celebration
- 6) Authorizing the use of Main Street on Monday, May 29th for the Memorial Day Parade
- 7) Authorizing the proclaiming of April 28, 2023 as "ARBOR DAY' in the Village of Tuckahoe
- 8) Authorizing amending the License and Fee Schedule to add the fee of \$250 for applications for a Certificate of Appropriateness to the Historic Preservation Commission
- 9) Authorizing Village Administration to take necessary steps to relax zoning provisions to assist local restaurants as it pertains to outdoor dining with a maximum of three parking areas 'spaces' per establishment at the cost of \$6/ spot M-S and other provisions provided by the Village Administrator beginning May 1, 2023

- 10) Authorizing a tax certiorari settlement with Scarsdale Avenue Associates & RiverVue Sites, LLC for assessment years 2017 through 2022, with a street address of 10 Bronx Street, Section 36, Block 4, Lot 3 in the amount of \$13,454.39
- 11) Authorizing the approval of vouchers in the amount of \$774,637.28

DISCUSSION

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS TO THE BOARD

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Budget Town Hall (via Zoom) – April 12th @ 7pm Village Board Budget Work Session – April 21st @ 6:30pm Village Board Budget Adoption Meeting – May 1 @ 7pm Village Board Meeting – May 8 @ 7pm

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER REPORTS

▶TRUSTEEEngelbert▶TRUSTEETaylor▶TRUSTEEKronen▶MAYORAndino

SECOND OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THE BOARD ADJOURNMENT